

NDPS 20 OF 2025.

Order No. 19 dated 25.09.25.

Total accused person = 1.

The sole accused person namely Santosh Barman is not physically produced from J./C.

A message towards non-production of the accused person from J./C. has been received from the Superintendent of Police, Murshidabad P. D.

Ld. P. P. in charge is present.

None moves on call.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 17.12.25 for production and consideration of charge.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court, under
NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.