

NDPS 20 OF 2025.

Order No. 26 dated 07.04.26.

Total accused person = 1.

The sole accused person namely Santosh Barman is not physically produced from J./C.

A message towards non-production of the accused person from J./C. owing to nomination process for the assembly election is received from the Superintendent of Police, Murshidabad P. D.

Ld. P. P. in-charge is present.

Today this case is fixed for evidence.

But, no witness is present.

**The Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, has been kind enough and while dismissing the Bail Prayer of the above-said accused person vide Order dated 18.12.25 in connection with CRM (NDPS) 1394 of 2025 , pleased to direct this trial Court to overcome the stage of consideration of charges on the next date so fixed or within a week thereafter and all efforts be taken by the trial Court to examine the seizure list witnesses within a period of 60 days from the date of consideration of charges (i. e. 22.01.26).**

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 08.04.26 & 09.04.26 for production and evidence starting with Complainant.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court, under  
NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
J. O. Code No. WB 01303