

NDPS 20 OF 2025.

Order No. 29 dated 06.05.26.

The case record is placed before the Court today by means of a Put Up petition. A separate petition supported by an affidavit is filed praying for pre-ponement of the scheduled date. A copy of Order dated 17.04.26 in CRM (NDPS) 648 of 2026 passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, is filed.

The Hon'ble Court has been kind enough and directed this Trial Court to complete evidence of the Seizure List witnesses in the next schedule and in case the Seizure List witnesses do not support the prosecution case, the Special Court would be at liberty to release the petitioner.

Seen. Kept with the case record.

Ld. P. P. in-charge is present.

Prosecution is directed to comply the Hon'ble Court's direction positively in true letter & spirit.

The case is adjourned for the day.

To date (20.06.26, 22.06.26 & 23.06.26) for production and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court, under
NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No. WB 01303